Greensburg Junior High Invitational

Varisty Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS
1 Columbus Northside 62
2 Greensburg 70
3 Batesville 91
4 Sunman Dearborn 125
5 Jac-Cen-Del 131
6 Eastern Hancock 137
7 South Dearborn 161
8 North Decatur 202
9 Greendale 222
10 Connersville 254
11 Doe Creek 266
12 Southwestern Shelby 300
13 Jennings County 369

Greensburg, IN
Aug. 26, 2013

SCORES

1 7 13 20 21
5 6 10 19 30
2 11 17 29 32
3 22 31 34 35
9 14 24 39 45
4 18 23 27 65
15 26 37 40 43
12 16 52 59 63
8 25 48 70 71
28 44 47 67 68
33 50 58 61 64
36 38 57 83 86
56 62 82 84 85

Incomplete Teams: Franklin County, South Decatur

PLACE

FINISHER

1. Columbus Northside

1

7

13
20
21
41
53

Total Time = 1:08:19.5 Total Places = 62

Arig Tong, 8

Ellie Hammond, 7
Tavylor Newell, 7
Kristen Ballard, 8
Madeline Sanders, 8
Sarah Park, 7

Julia Martin, 7

2. Greensburg

Total Time = 1:08:49.3  Total Places =70

Cameron Jones, 8
Morgan Winkler, 7
Cathy Newhart, 8
Alexis Bidwell, 8
Bailey Mendkedick, 6
Ellie Acra, 6

Alaina Nobbe, 6

3. Batesville

2

11
17
29
32
60

Emma Gausman, 8
Audrey Weigel, 8
Audrey Maupin, 8
Natasha Maver, 8
Liz Loichinger, 6
Sydney Jorgensen, 6

TIME

12:57.6
13:22.7
13:39.0
14:06.7
14:13.5
15:00.8
15:47.5

13:10.7
13:22.4
13:31.5
13:59.9
14:44.8
15:16.0
15:34.0

12:58.
13:35.
13:58.
14:44.
14:47.
16:03.

DO N

PLACE

81  Gabby Gibbs, 7

41 53
46 51
60 81
42 49
66 88
74 75
54 55
69 73
7276
79 80
7778
87 91
89 90

FINISHER

13:39.9
13:45.9
14:00.8
14:21.5
14:23.3
14:34.2
14:43.1
15:06.7
15:33.7
15:49.8
15:49.3
17:01.0
18:08.7

Results by Stuart Road Racing
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TIME
19:21.6

Total Time = 1:10:03.9 Total Places =91

4. Sunman Dearborn

3 Abby Bittner, 8

22 Brilyan McCory, 6
31 Marley Mahlada, 8
34  Lauren Greiwe, 7
35  Halle Davis, 7

42  Katie Sizemore, 7
49  Mary Bertke, 7

12:59.1
14:20.7
14:46.8
14:49.5
14:51.2
15:04.9
15:20.8

Total Time = 1:11:47.3  Total Places = 125

5. Jac-Cen-Del

9 Maiah Simon, 8
14  Elyse Hunger, 7

13:29.3
13:45.2

24 Shianna Bellingham, 8 14:30.3

39  Lilly Simon, 8

14:56.8

45  Christina Bellingham, 7

66  Kara Merkel, 6
88  Taylor Chambers, 8

15:14.7
16:54.5
21:21.1

Total Time = 1:11:56.3 Total Places = 131



6. Eastern Hancock

4
18
23
27
65
74
75

Total Time = 1:12:50.7

Taylor Stine, 7 13:05.7
Bella Witte, 5 13:58.4
Liberty Durham, 8 14:21.9
Dillen Bover, 7 14:42.5
Rani Badillo, 6 16:42.2
Jenna Smi, 7 17:28.8
Elisa Huffman, 6 17:35.2

7. South Dearborn

15
26
37
40
43
54
55

Total Time = 1:13:35.2 Total Places = 161

Anna Drever, 7 13:50.7
Katelyn Brown, 7 14:42.2
Breanna Helton, 7 14:53.4

Kiely Casada, 8 14:58.7
Lauren Weissmann, 7 15:10.2
Brooke Rohe, 6 15:51.3

Savannah Reeder, 8 15:52.1

8. North Decatur

12

Total Time = 1:15:33.2  Total Places = 202

Brittany Becker, 7 13:36.8

Briana Snider, 7 13:54.7
Erika Kramer, 6 15:36.9
Alexis Brandenburg, 8 16:01.4
Gena Mack, 7 16:23.4

Emily Dougherty, 8 17:01.3
Camille Robertson, 7 17:27.4

9. Greendale

8

25
48
70
71
72
76

Total Time = 1:17:48.2  Total Places =222

Jessica Lopez, 8 13:27.8
Lexi Knight, 6 14:38.9
Robyn Downard, 6 15:20.1
Amber Wiedeman, 8 17:07.2
Candace Wessinger, 6 17:14.2
Chloe Rutzel, 6 17:23.7
Julianna Kemper, 6 17:48.3

10. Connersville

28
44
47

Shelby Woodward, 8 14:43.0
Sarah Griffin, 7 15:10.9
Sydney Moore, 8 15:19.8
Makayla Usher, 7 16:56.5
Ellen Isbell, 8 16:58.8
Kristen Schuler, 7 18:53.9
Ashley Lacey, 7 19:08.6

11. Doe Creek

78

Total Time = 1:19:06.1

Toni Bolser, 7 14:48.6
Maigan Williams, 7 15:30.1
Grace Mitchell, 8 15:58.6
Jordan Ortman, 8 16:17.7
Emma Wiggington, 8 16:31.1
Anna Zickler, 7 18:08.3
Jordan Owens, 7 18:21.3

Total Places = 137

Total Places = 266

12. Southwestern Shelby
36  Hannah Casey, 7

14:53.2

38  Desiree Norvell, 7 14:56.0

57  Morgan Clark, 6
83  Jenna Kuntz, 7
86  Gracie Lee, 7

15:58.4
19:29.0
19:48.0

87  Brooklyn Monroe, 6 21:10.0

91 Lilly Dover, 6
Total Time = 1:25:04.6

13. Jennings County

25:54.5
Total Places = 300

56  Patricia Henney, 7 15:53.4
62  Ashley Heindel, 7 16:19.7

82  Emily Gessler, 7

19:28.0

84  Brittany Witters, 6 19:29.8

85 Savannah Barrett,
89  Charley Laman, 7

7 19:32.2
25:29.8

90  Abrianna Johnson, 7 25:44.8

Total Time = 1:30:43.1

Total Places = 369



PLACE PLACE

OO0 ~JAN NI W -

TEAM

OO ~JAN NI W -

FINISHER

Arig Tong, 8

Emma Gausman, 8
Abby Bittner, 8
Tavylor Stine, 7
Cameron Jones, 8
Morgan Winkler, 7
Ellie Hammond, 7
Jessica Lopez, 8
Maiah Simon, 8
Cathy Newhart, 8
Audrey Weigel, 8
Brittany Becker, 7
Tavylor Newell, 7
Elyse Hunger, 7
Anna Dreyer, 7
Briana Snider, 7
Audrey Maupin, 8
Bella Witte, 5
Alexis Bidwell, 8
Kristen Ballard, 8
Madeline Sanders, 8
Caitlyn Puckett, 7
Brilyan McCory, 6
Liberty Durham, 8
Shianna Bellingham, 8
Lexi Knight, 6
Katelyn Brown, 7
Dillen Bover, 7
Shelby Woodward, 8
Natasha Maver, 8
Bailey Mendkedick, 6
Marley Mahlada, 8
Liz Loichinger, 6
Toni Bolser, 7
Lauren Greiwe, 7
Halle Davis, 7
Hannah Casey, 7
Breanna Helton, 7
Desiree Norvell, 7
Lilly Simon, 8
Kiely Casada, 8
Sarah Park, 7

Katie Sizemore, 7
Lauren Weissmann, 7
Sarah Griffin, 7

Christina Bellingham, 7

Ellie Acra, 6
Shelby Vannatta, 7
Sydney Moore, 8
Robyn Downard, 6
Mary Bertke, 7
Maigan Williams, 7
Alaina Nobbe, 6
Erika Kramer, 6
Julia Martin, 7
Brooke Rohe, 6
Savannah Reeder, 8
Patricia Henney, 7
Morgan Clark, 6

TIME TEAM

12:57.6
12:58.6
12:59.1
13:05.7
13:10.7
13:22.4
13:22.7
13:27.8
13:29.3
13:31.5
13:35.5
13:36.8
13:39.0
13:45.2
13:50.7
13:54.7
13:58.2
13:58.4
13:59.9
14:06.7
14:13.5
14:19.4
14:20.7
14:21.9
14:30.3
14:38.9
14:42.2
14:42.5
14:43.0
14:44.6
14:44.8
14:46.8
14:47.0
14:48.6
14:49.5
14:51.2
14:53.2
14:53.4
14:56.0
14:56.8
14:58.7
15:00.8
15:04.9
15:10.2
15:10.9

15:14.7
15:16.0
15:17.2
15:19.8
15:20.1
15:20.8
15:30.1
15:34.0
15:36.9
15:47.5
15:51.3
15:52.1
15:53.4
15:58.4

Columbus Northside
Batesville

Sunman Dearborn
Eastern Hancock
Greensburg
Greensburg
Columbus Northside
Greendale
Jac-Cen-Del
Greensburg
Batesville

North Decatur
Columbus Northside
Jac-Cen-Del

South Dearborn
North Decatur
Batesville

Eastern Hancock
Greensburg
Columbus Northside
Columbus Northside
Franklin County
Sunman Dearborn
Eastern Hancock
Jac-Cen-Del
Greendale

South Dearborn
Eastern Hancock
Connersville
Batesville
Greensburg

Sunman Dearborn
Batesville

Doe Creek

Sunman Dearborn
Sunman Dearborn
Southwestern Shelby
South Dearborn
Southwestern Shelby
Jac-Cen-Del

South Dearborn
Columbus Northside
Sunman Dearborn
South Dearborn
Connersville

Jac-Cen-Del
Greensburg

South Decatur
Connersville
Greendale

Sunman Dearborn
Doe Creek
Greensburg

North Decatur
Columbus Northside
South Dearborn
South Dearborn
Jennings County
Southwestern Shelby



Grace Mitchell, 8

Alexis Brandenburg, 8
Sydney Jorgensen, 6

Jordan Ortman, 8
Ashley Heindel, 7
Gena Mack, 7

Emma Wiggington, 8

Rani Badillo, 6
Kara Merkel, 6
Makayla Usher, 7
Ellen Isbell, 8

Emily Dougherty, 8
Amber Wiedeman, 8
Candace Wessinger, 6

Chloe Rutzel, 6

Camille Robertson, 7

Jenna Smi, 7
Elisa Huffman, 6

Julianna Kemper, 6

Pacey Yauger, 6
Anna Zickler, 7
Jordan Owens, 7
Jordyn Luken, 7
Kristen Schuler, 7
Ashley Lacey, 7
Gabby Gibbs, 7
Emily Gessler, 7
Jenna Kuntz, 7
Brittany Witters, 6

Savannah Barrett, 7

Gracie Lee, 7
Hanah Miller, 7

Brooklyn Monroe, 6
Taylor Chambers, 8
Lendsey Eastham, 6

Tori Storm, 6
Meadow Nobbe, 6
Charley Laman, 7

Abrianna Johnson, 7

Lilly Dover, 6

15:58.6
16:01.4
16:03.2
16:17.7
16:19.7
16:23.4
16:31.1
16:42.2
16:54.5
16:56.5
16:58.8
17:01.3
17:07.2
17:14.2
17:23.7
17:27.4
17:28.8
17:35.2
17:48.3
17:56.2
18:08.3
18:21.3
18:50.7
18:53.9
19:08.6
19:21.6
19:28.0
19:29.0
19:29.8
19:32.2
19:48.0
20:00.0
21:10.0
21:21.1
21:28.6
21:43.4
21:52.6
25:29.8
25:44.8
25:54.5

Doe Creek

North Decatur
Batesville

Doe Creek

Jennings County
North Decatur

Doe Creek

Eastern Hancock
Jac-Cen-Del
Connersville
Connersville

North Decatur
Greendale

Greendale

Greendale

North Decatur
Eastern Hancock
Eastern Hancock
Greendale

Greendale

Doe Creek

Doe Creek

South Decatur
Connersville
Connersville
Batesville

Jennings County
Southwestern Shelby
Jennings County
Jennings County
Southwestern Shelby
South Decatur
Southwestern Shelby
Jac-Cen-Del
Franklin County
South Decatur
Franklin County
Jennings County
Jennings County
Southwestern Shelby



